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Tha Chesapeake and Potomac Telephone Coupany of Maryland

Zoning Testimony

Essex Svitching Center
1100 01¢ Esstern Avenus, Baltimore County, Maryland

What property does your Company own im Essox in connection with the pro-
pused expansicn of its telephone facilities?

The Company owns property &t the mortheart corner of Old Eastern and Selig
Avenues, in the 15th Election District ol Baltimora County, Maryland. The
1ot has a fromtage of 188.75 fear on OId Eastern Avenus, a depth of 195
feet on Salig Avenue and & land area of about 36,806.25 square feet. It
48 improved with a two story masonry building faced with brick, about

171 fest wilo by 113 feer desp. The Essex Svitching Center was placed

1in #ervice at this locarion on July 12, 1953,

he Bssex property is loc tly n a Business Loccl (CSA) Zone and

partly in a pusiness Roadside (CSA) Zome. The major portion of the lot

and the exiscing building are situated within the K. Zome as fndicated on
Company's plot plan,

Will you explain the request mada by your Company to the Zoning Commissionar
of Baltimore County?

any praposes to enlarge the Essex Center buflding and tha
expankion plans include a small two story additlon to the rear (northeast
corner of the present building)which will extend Into the Business Roadside
Zone. 1Inm arder that the building Iire of the eddition shall follow the
ensternmost building line of the existing improvements and to allow the
aforementloncd addition to the existing improvements to extend in a morth-
erly directlon the follouing twa Varfancas are requested;

1. A side yard set back s shown on the attached plat rather than

the 30 feet requi-ed by Secrion 238.2 of the Zoning Ordinance.
2. A rear yard sct back as shown on the attached plat rather than
the 30 feet roquired by Scotion 238.2 of the Zoming Ordinance.

Tho Company's cable vault is located aleng the enst wall of the existing
building and it runs porallel with Sellg Avenue, In order to centimue te
provide for service requircsents don in an crderly and economical
manner §t is essential that the cable and assoclated equipment be extended
morthvard In a straight lino,

Whre 18 the need for this addition to the prescnt Essex Telephone facilities?

The Essex Cenier Borves telephonc customers In the Essex Vire Center Area

of paltimors County. Current grouth estimates for the Eesex Waire Canter

Area indicate that the service requivements will exceed the capacity of the
existing facilities by Dacember 1975. The proposcd bullding adéition is
needed to house the equipnent necessacy to provide for service requiceacnts by
that date and to alsc provide for future grewth reyuiremonts in the Wire
Center Arca. The following tabulation portrays the actual and estimated
telephone customers n the Essex Wire Center Area from Lts cstablishment in
1953 through 1986,
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PETITION FOR VARIANCE 3
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© & P Tolephone Company of Maryland
Petitionor [
NO. 74-152-A (item No. 93)
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i hALTIMORE COUNTY

This Petition represents a request for a Variance to permit a rear yard
sutback of zero feet in leu of the required 30 fect. The propuriy in quastion
is located on the east side of Sclig Avenue, ten foet south of the north side of
Eastern Avenue, in the Fifteenth Election District of Baltimore County.

Testimony indicated that the requested Variance would not be necessary

if the parcol ia question had been zoned B. .. in its entirety. A 15 (oot strip

of land, across the rsar of the Petitioner's property, apparently was inadver-
tently placed in a 5. R. classification at the time of the adoption of the Com-

| prehonnive Zoning Map. This action creatud a hazdship on the Potitionars ia
that, he must comply with two sets of standards. The majarity of the property

is presently improved with a building th. t was constructed to B. L. standards,

which does not requize any satsicks. The existing building now requires a

small addition to tho rear in order to house additional equipme nt necessary to

provide telephone service to area residents.
I
|

Mr. William L. Kermit, who reprosents Glenman, Inc., owner of an

IEmnmne Pproject opposite the Petitioner's site, appeared in protest to the

kVariance, He explained that his company wis axperiencing some flooding

[problems brought about by extensive grading on a large area north and east of

|
‘ not be dotrimental to the health, safety and genoral walfare of the area and

that the Varlance should be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commiasionar of

L2
Baltimore County this _ZZ"""_day of January 1974, that a Varance to

Permita rear yard aetback of ¢r0 fact in lies of the required 30 feet should |

be and the same is GRANTED from and after the date of this Order, subject |

to the approval of a site plan by the Deparumant of Public Warks and the

watice of Planning and Zoning, |

e mat /f Xé.,. |

‘ Deputy Zoning Commf{ssioner of
Baltimore County

\fithe Petitione :'s property. His protest was generally agaiast any further
huilding in the area and was not specifically a: + d at the mubject Variance.
After reviewing the ahove testimony, it is the opialoa of the Deputy Zan-

ing Commisstonar that the two zoning designations create a hardship on the

under B. L. setback requirem

, would

(eont'd.)

E

}

43,196

25,176

 The above figures reflect aren transfers to adjacent switching
centers in the yea. 1954, 1960, 1962, 1964, 1966 and 1968.

W¥hy must the telephone facflities be expanded at this particular locacion?

The Company's responsibility to the public compels ft to construct its teles
phone plant in such a manner as to provide good service at a mimimm cost.
In order to accomplish thie the Company develops what are known as fund-
mmental plans to etcrmine the number and location of wire centers (switching
centers) vith respect to the most economical oxpenditures for land, building,
switching cquipment and cutside plant. Such fundamental plans have been
wade for Pusex an surrounding areas. Growth has been cared for aver the
past 20 years by uxpansion of the Essex facilities in 1956 and 1967 and by
area trans at appropriate intervals to (a) the Dundalk Center at 6736
Holabird Avenue (cstabliehed im 1954) and (b) the Frankford Cemter st 5005
Frankford Avenue (established (n 1959). The cquidistant and econcmlc
boundary has now been established betucen the Essex Wire Center and tho
surrounding centers. Prasent and future service rcquitements in the Essex
Hira Canter Arcs can most offectivaly and economically be carcd for by
expanding the Essex Wire Center facilities at the existing location.

What size is the proposed buflding addftion?

The proposed building addition will 5z lude (1) a 4,361 mquare foot
|ddst1anh:.me or less,to the sacond floor (2) a 1,200 square foot addition,
more or less, to the first floor on the west side and (3) a 1,087 square
foor addition, more or less, to the firat floor on the nocth side (rear),
of the present building as irdicated on the Corpany's plot plan.
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Describe tho appearance of the building addition if the requested soning
Varience is granted.

The proposed building sddition will be of reinforeced concrate framing
with masonry exterior walls to wmatch the architecture of the existing
butlding.

1f the requested Zoning Variance is granted what will the building
addition contain? 2 3

It will contain switching equipment and it will slso provide sdditional
needed space (about 1,200 square feet) for the servics center facilities
vhich are located on the first floor (vest side) of the existing building.

What is the cost of the proposed building addition?

The building addition cost s sstimated at $475,000, not {ncluding
. equipment.

Will there be any mol:

s or odors cmanating from this property?

No, there will not be any nolses or odors emanating from this property. The
ceamunity will mot be advorsely affected in any way as a result of our plans.

Will there be any storage yard or parage facilitics on this pmperry?

No, Scparate facilities for thia type of operation in the Essex area are
provided for at 10l Ann Avenue, in Essex, Balcimore County, Maryland.

What affect will the preposed building addition have on traffic Lo the area?

There will be no overall change on traffic In the area simes the proposcd
bullding addition is desigaed primarily for equipment growth.

Presently about 50 employces assigned to the Essex Center on the maximum
working shift and Lt Ls anticipated thnt this number may Increase to 52
upon complotion of the proposed additfon, Naturally, there will be larger
mumbers on the site during the construction period.

What provision is your Company making for offstreet parking at this location?

It is proposcd to provide 18 offstrest parking spaces on the Essex site as
indicated on tho Company's plot plen and in accordance with the requirements
OF Scction 409, Uses 5 and 7 of the Baltimore County Zoming Rogulations. The
offstreet parking requirements have been cosputed on the Eollowing: (1)
1 space for cach 300 square feet of floor area assigned to the Service Center
andfor Test Center a~ea (about 3,556 8q. it.) upon complotion of the rroposed
addicion for a totai of 12 spaces and (2) 1 mpace for each 3 employeca
assigned to the equipment areas of the building (about 15 enployeas) upén
completion of the proposed addition for a total of 5 spacos; for a total
parking of 17 parking spac

LNk
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20NING DESCRIPTION FOR ESSEX

o BEGINNING for the same on the 3t side of Selig Avenus, 50 fest wide

South of the north side of Bastern Avenus, 80
fest wide and running thenoe binding on & line drawn parallel with said

Eastorn Avenue North 83 degrees 48 minutes East 188.76 fest,
with 3slig Avenue North & degrees 14 minutes Weat 108
©of an alley 20 feet wide,

at the distance of 10 feet

thence parallel
+00 feet to the center
thence on the center of sata alley,

Parallel with
Eastarn Avonue South 83 degrees 46 minutes Wast 180

+76 feet to Selig Avenus
. and thence-hinuing therson South & degress 14 ainutes East 195,00 feot to
the place of beginning.

4 November 1, 1973

13. Q. Describe the neighborhood fn the vicinity

of the Telephons "
Property. Pheus Conpany s

A. The Telephone Company's property is located on the northeast corner of

01d Eastern and Selig Avenues, Tha property co the cast sfde of the Essox

#ite is improved by a two cy dwelling. The property te the north (rear)
of ttlm tx site (8 preSently vacant (it was ot one time improved by a
servie

tion). The property on the mirthwest cormer of 01d Eastern
and Salig Avenues s {mprovad by a 7-11 €tore. The property across 0ld
Eastern Avenuc from the Essex site 1s dmproved by an apartwent complex.

Mici,-
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Mr. . Erie Dilenta
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Puilding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Be: tul #53 (197]-191)
party Ownst: ﬂn :h-u:pnh & Potomac Talsphons Co.

l/s of Selig l-m:-, m- S, of Eastern Aveme

So, of Acres: 36,806 Sq, Ft.
Distriet

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitied to this office
for review by ths Zoning Advisory Committes in comnection with the subject item.

Highways:

Eastern Avenue, an existing County road, is improved as a LB«foot closed-typs
rosdway cross=scction on an 80-foot righteofsway; no further highwsy improvements
are required at this tims,

Avenue, an existing publio road, ia rroposed to be improved in the future
s 36-!‘901- closed Toadway c!u--o-nim on a 5C-foot right-of-way, Highvay
isprovements. including a fillet area for sight distance at the intersesticn and any
necessary rovertible sasements for slopes, will b Pequired in eonnestion with any
grading or building permit application.

of ourb and gutter, entrance,
lwwn, te. wiil be the fo11 responsibility of the Peiitionar.

Tha status of tha unisproved 20-foot alley and the 10-foot reservation im
unknewn, It 18 the Tesponsibility of the Petitionar to ascertain and clarify rights
tharein, To conforw with mum Gounty Standards the illay, if improved, must bs
28 8 20-foot commercial

Tha extrises losatiara are sijact 46 ipRroval by the Iepartasit of Trarfie
Engineering, and shall be County

MICROFILMED

December 14, 1973

W. Lee Thumas, Esq.,
102 W. Pennsylvania Avenuc
Towson, Maryland 21204

. RE: variance Petition
Item 93
Thz Chesapeake and Potomac
Telephone Co. of Md. -
Petitionerw

Dear Mr. Thomas:

* The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced
potition and has made an on site field inspaction
of the property. The fcilowing comments are
result of this review and inspection,

These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the :omng action requested,
but to assurc that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearirg on this case. Tho
Director of Planning may file a writton report
with the Zoning Commissioncr with recommendations as
to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

The subject property is located on the
northeast cosner of Old Eastern Avenue and Sclig
Avenue in Essex. This property is currently improve
with an existing one and two story telephone buildir
that fronts on 0id Eastern Avenuc.

The petitioner is requesting a rear yard
Variance to pernit a (0) sctback instead af rhe
rcquired 30 feet, and a side yard setbae
14 feet instead of the required 30 foet
tuo-story addition that measures 31'7-1/

Trem 493 (1973-1574)
Property Owner: The Chesapeaks & Potomac Telaphone Ca, of Hd,

Page 2
Decambar i, 1973

Storm Drains:

Provisions for accommodating storm water or drainage have not been indicated on
‘the submitted plan.

A reinforced concrete box condul’ is propossd to be constructsd Wi
nm.u W in the 20-foot unimproved alley (Drueing #72-0387, Pile h. Jo'b

No by of any 'y footings will be
permitted ruhln County utility sssements and righta-of-way,

During the couras of grading or on this aite, =28t be
by the contractor to protest the utilities and drainage ditch and prevent
"ur-n thereto, Any demsge sustained would be the full responsibility of tha
OnAF.

ch may result, de hs
r grading improper h-mu-uun of drainage Mnml, wuld be the full
nlpmnunu ur the Petitionar,

¥atar and Ssnitary Sewer:
Fublic water supply and sanitary sewerage ars ssrving this property.
Very truly yours,

"
LLSWORTH N, DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Buresu of Engincering
END:EAM: TWR: 83
ee; O, Reler
1-SW Xey Shee
5&1!829&30?0!. Sheets

WZ 2 H Topo 4
97 Tax Nap i

MICROFILMED]
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W. lee Thomas, Esq.,
Re: Item 93
Dosenbor 14, 1973

“he Departmeat of Traffic Enaineering has
commented that the parking lot does not meet the
Baltimore County it is
that the petitioners' engineer attempt to rectify
this problem and ‘submit a revised site plan prior
to the hearing.

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice
of the hearing date and time, which will be held
not less than 30, nor more than 90 days aftei the
date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded
to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,
it
el (f

oy . pILLON, JR. Chairman
' Zoning Advisory Committec
/ i
Japdr. 13D
Enzlosure
ce: Taylor,Fisher,Bowcrsock & Martin, Imc.

130 W. Hamilton Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

MICROFIL
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DONALD 1 WOOP, WD, MPM.

BaeuTy sraTe: ame covet meAL OrvICER

TOWSOM, MARYLAND 21204 Hovesber 30, 1973

Mr. S. Eric DiNerna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Dffice Ruilding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DjVemma:

Comments on Item 93, Zoning Advisory Commlttee Meeting
Novembar 20, 1973, are as follows:

Property Owner: The Chesapeake & Potomac Telephone
Co.

10' 5 of Eastern Ave.

Location! E/S scu: Ave
B.R

e to permit rear yard setback
instead of req 50 and a sideyard setback
" instead of req'd 30'

36,806 sq.ft.

re
Dluric:- 15

Since metropolitan vater and sewer are available, no
health hazard is anticipated.

Very truly yours,

N Ea ‘S‘-‘V\"c‘\ﬂ.

Thomas . Devlin, Dir
BUREAU OF !NVIRDRHEN’IAL sn!rtl:ﬁs

HVE :mng#

MICE

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSOM BUILDIN.  TOWSON. MARYLANG 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Ruagne J. CLrpoan. BE Wi T. MeLzen
omacron L ———

December 12, 1975

Hr. 5, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Conmlssioner
tounty OFFice Bullding
Towsen, Maryland 2'204

Re: Item 93 = ZAC - November X0, 1973
Property Owner: Chssapeake & Potomac Telephone Co, of Hd,
selig Avenue 5. of Easturn Avenue
Variance to permit & recr yard setback
District 15

Dzar Hr. DiNenna:
The parking lot does not meet County standards, The parking

lot doos not have adequate corridar width and some of the porking spaces

are only 14 feet long,

Very Eruly yuurs,
//

Wichsa! 5. Flenigon
Traffic Engincer Asioziste

MSFinle

WILLIAM D. FROMM
oirkcTon

S ENIC DINENNA
zomiNG coMMIssION!

Novambar 26, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Merylond 21204

Dear Me. DilNenna:
Comments on Item /93, Zoning Advix. -y Committes Meating, November 20, 1973, are as follaws:

Proparty Ownen The & Potomac Tel.ghone Co. of Md.

Location:  E/S of Selig Ave., ten (10) feet $ of Eastern Ave.

Existing Zoning: B.R.

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permii a rear yard setback of zero (0) feet in lieu of the
required fifty (50) feat and a side yard setback of fourtesn (14) fast

eu of the requived thirty (30) feat

No. of Acres: 36,806 3q. Ft.

Distich 15

This plan hos been mviewsd and thers aie no site-planning factors requiring commant .
Vary truly yours,

A ZAS,__{-#

John L. Wimbl 7

Planning Spacialist 11

Project & Development Plonring Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 103 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

Amce cOsE 301 ELANNING assant ZoninG sswais
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County Office Bu : Petdtion for Variance for a Rear and Side Yard. o .
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Rt Item 93 "
Property OMmert The Chesapeake & Potomac Telephone Co. of Mi.
location: E/S of Selig Ave, ten (10) ft. S. of Bastern Avenue lsth District Mr. Fronk M. Dertzbaugh
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Baltimore, Maryland 21201
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| ¥illiam D. Fromm, Director of 3
i Planning Lt is impossible to increase the width of the Farking Lot acces
Dear Mr. Dilerna: [ § carrider, as shown on our Drawing $P-1, dated September 25, 1973, -
f A revised November 1, 1973, without decreasiog the car stall lengths. 16 ) g
No bearing on student population. — Very truly yours, -
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BY, ;
Very truly yougs, “Warren A. Bowersock 5
£ / . i :
). leit fobimed ~— D27 73am WaB/da
W. Hick Potrovi .
P/l Field Roprason hes Be, igea ¥, Ve ]
Office i
MICRCFILME
2 seea - Data of return. 7 7 50
. MICKUFIL VIED
V ORIGINAL
F PUBLICATION o
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC ’ CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
I i = Y THE o
i Desamber 20 .13 i ¥ ESSE ! i VA PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
g b e TOWI0N, MO, - fifl T ot TOWSON, MD, = = (=%
o Coants. by G
Toing e und Rrguiations £l BY- 1 Wall_Map Trocing
St Eouns! ST b s THININ (O, CRRTIRY, {thak LKe’ nfinkcied aivsetisemond| at -.A":.-"""u:.“__.. — o THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anmesed sdvertiswment was ESSEX, MD. 21221 Jweasey 7 = 197 FUNCTION Sore | by
e, (xr Vachoce from the pristed SRS % ;
o e g Ao e published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 3 Weekly newspap Mo i Vuiems e e Published in THE JEFFERSONTAN, a waekly Sewspeper printed TIIS 1S TOCERTIFY, that the ante-t oyl ssement of Descriptions checked and
L i bt v & e [ M, —to— E280 Sy 2, B Dinenna
Tird etk ot e e 1 and published In Towson, Baltimore County, Md, -....:.E....“"."'.:.E and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md, smsiecassly ms' Jm..:g_s ssioner of Baltiore County = s B
it o e & = __qom_tim befors the. . 23at: Petition numiber added to
5 Bogrioten s b ox: sas inserted i THE ESSEX TIVES, o seekby wewspaper published i outline
“‘g:.-.—‘?_- _'I dap-ofAanstry. zh-‘ S I
-y Baltimore County, Mars Ll o vk fo
o oy o= sppearing oo the...3td.........day of...... JARMACY ... 2 = T e e Denied
il ) i
""'-',.::-_‘“‘-:E;.‘ - Pt the gely ool gamg g than st sy the s == = —tt |
- h ot e o Sy s etk e sl g Granted by
F C) 4 3s 19The
A 3 4 Ji i e s f et e aruary 3, ZC, BA, CC, CA I |
o o i _ dree i i ot g I
e e, BT : s v S B s Revised Plans:
s ", Y el o m-—n-tn.lu Reviewed by:_ Zop, é/,,f I ?  Fians; - .
(i B Coite lllhn-::.l-*-u - i Change in outline or description____yes
et T ot ot Advertisement 8. e v g i MICHOFILMED Ne
ol = e plste w Mg u.-::: a Previous case: Map #
Potemac Trierhone Com: e b4 it J— o
I:.",'ﬁ.‘:m T o "-_ e By v BLICATIONS, Ine.
= Date: Monday, Janmary 1. "_,"_L'-t-l-l-n-': 3 &m--;_n—._-:
l..i':..._",..: e M eing O Maatey, ey 1, d & E——“— M7
[t e y R e e
By Order st v, Warriame %‘ ey By.
i o Pty 7
g“‘ enrmg Madey, Joawary
Ly ey
e
- By Order OF
8. Erie Dolontn
Loning Camamamioant! 04
Jos.
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building B30 ot M = T SREENE . - e e b
11l W. Chesapeake Avenue BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . 13023
Towten, Morylond 21204 resios e M s B BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND m 13063
T | MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT OFFICE OF FIMANCE - REVENUE DIVIEION
Your Petition has been received® this 2 duy of | MISCELLANEOUS CAsH RECEIPT
Deo. 17, 197: 01-662
E!D 3 ! W2 hem ! ; oare_ 2% s WMccoun®blz oare__ Jeiu 2y 1974 pccounr  01-662
= — o662 -
. avounr_ $50.25
2 - e 3 VeLLow - cunranen T — ey ve
ng Commismioner ars. Toyston, Mueller, Thomas & Nolean - asamer Low - cusram
Zonlog : mv.r:u.z;!. 4 : b5 Tee Daomas, . S
Submitted 5 Toveon, M1, 2120l '+ Perma, 7 IR
Petitioner by, Betition for Yacianps 45 C &5, Selephona Co.., B Towson, Md, 2120), i
Potitioner's Atemey Raviewed by #Tl-152-4 A oar mm%” T 5 02 5m
das of the Petition for assiy of a hearing B R T s o R | - Ut

* This fs not to be



3
bl I 06

b 2

'
=l IR S

S BLEC

3276
L2 !

ARRING
i

e

ST

=

AN

7

RN

50 - -

4 FTREyy

SRR

™

NG G
$TWO STOREY -
. BUILDING -
.29

eat1%]
MESE M VATION

T

o'-a"
-——=Na* dw

I L Y (N

ST

Ne G

it.'..." .

KM.u:,l.w”w PAVING

P 3
CONCRETE suautugcj

43" £.CP Do
L g

S =TT ARy

. OLD EASTEMRN AVENWUE
- % T

gsaniraLy iinale f  INVRET 108"

- 27" SANITARY SEWER ™
iz AT PARE AVE, ————————
Ap

————lio®. ..

A et -

- B
TR St

[

GASED ox SorvEYs By S5.J.MARTExET fC0-
DATED MAY I9,/747 ~Nov. 1, 1950 - APEI. 26,1975
iy,

2JE Pl

N DISTRICT.
B4 ACRES
TBLDS. PuUS PROPOSED ABDITION & 3,222 4. FT.

D_Pm.lrb,
& o
6‘-&'& Smm-ﬁ-w,r\k
I z
qur AAzaR NP
APART WENTE
LIRS O PICHS
) ‘ oo
|
| ! at g
! | Bty
| {1l Ba
AL a8t
PARKING DATA- TOTAL BUILDING
ZEN EUPLDING EEQ@'D -
IST BL.% 5, ERpSAFT. » | SPACE/220 54.FT» 1z
ol ) s 3] 1
IsT $ Zno FLS =15 ELPLOYEES » | SPAB[BEUPLOYRES ¢ §
TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED ™ 17
TTAL SPAcES. FEOVIDED = e
i
L XOV., 973 1241

S TE PLAN
: FOR VARIANCE:

PROJECT NE, ’

ADDITION AND ALTERATIONS
ESSEX DAL CENTEP

SCALE: AS NOTED
DATE!Z5 SEPT, T3

2LU EACTERN AND SELIC AVENIES, ESSEX BALTILORE SOUNTY RAZY'ANY
Fae
THE CHECAPPAXE § PSTOMAZ TELEPHOUR. ZoMPANY OF MAZYLAND

ERAWING N,

; & - 2
AN W ToonZ § .~ Lored Aorrsriggarer ”‘ ! & 70“ . z . M\CROFILMH“ | TAYLO B, FISHER, BOWERSOCAH $ MARTIN, inc g P -
'gx*’?‘t""‘#' - Ballim e, Mt 21202 % <z 4 * T _sow, mlLva:h:-:lrac;m 21221 [ THiS PRINT
Friiirid O. Zivalbn , fu. Rop. L35 3995 B" L3 *3995 [ ToNG AND TAmN, INC, | McNEILLE BALDY I, INC. | [SSUED
| STRUCTURAL ENG INEERS MECHANICAL EMCINEELS
- F.ﬂILADuPH[Ai PAL BALTIMOME, MAh)‘I.AHD {

i
o
& 12

s




